INDIANA ______ Members Credit Union Keeping It Simple

MEMBER NEWSLETTER

SEPTEMBER 2023

ALL BRANCHES WILL BE CLOSED

Monday, September 4 in observance of Labor Day and Monday, October 9 in observance of Columbus Day

DISCOUNT TICKETS AVAILABLE!



Purchase two tickets for the price of one for September 30th

GET YOUR TICKETS HERE





317.248.8556

TOLL FREE 1.800.556.9268

SCAM ALERT!



Kelly Gridley, AVP Deposit Operations, IMCU What do scammers have in common? They evolve, they adapt and they never take a break! Let's discuss some current scams affecting consumers.

Home Improvement Scams

Are you doing some repairs, renovating a basement, updating a bathroom or remodeling your kitchen? Has someone promised you a deal you think you can't turn down? Your first step is to find a trustworthy contractor. Some signs that you are dealing with a scammer versus a reliable contractor include:

Scammers seek you out for the work. CLICK HERE TO READ MORE

Crypto Scams

Scammers are creative when it comes to persuading you to give up your personal information. They usually craft a story based on the victim they are targeting.

the victim they are targeting.

Maybe they say they have information on you or your family that they threaten to expose, maybe they offer a business opportunity, maybe it's a love interest online or maybe it's an investment scam. CLICK HERE TO READ MORE



LOW AUTO LOAN RATES!



VEHICLE SHOPPING?

Visit our online Auto Buying Center at IMCU.COM Shop • Research • Get Pre-approved • Purchase

Looking for a lease?

Connect with Auto Advisor, Brent Wolfcale at 317.814.2409

FINANCIAL EDUCATION FOR KIDS



Take advantage of IMCU's financial education tool, SmartStart, a mobile banking solution that teaches your child to budget, save and earn!

LEARN MORE HERE

CONSOLIDATE YOUR DEBT



LET'S GET STARTED

FOLLOW US!







STAY INFORMED WITH OUR BLOG!

DISCOUNTED **TICKETS** THROUGH SEPT. 3







Scan this QR 🚜 🗖 code to purcĥase discounted tickets through Sept. 3, 2023 or stop in your local branch for details!

THANK YOU

to all who participated in this summer's charity golf outings. Together we raised over \$100,000 to help local non-profits and schools in the communities we serve.

Benefitting organizations include: EVSC Foundation, Teachers Warehouse Greater Clark County Schools Educational Foundation, IU Southeast School of Business, and Indiana Members **Foundation**



INDIANAPOLIS 317.248.8556

TOLL FREE 1.800.556.9268 13-MONTH

CERTIFICATE SPECIAL



INDIANA **telle**'

Share the weekend fun and costs with Zelle®.

USE ZELLE®



YOUR TRUST IS OUR FOUNDATION

Members Investment Services

We value our relationships with the IMCU members we serve, and we appreciate the confidence placed in us to help build stable financial futures. The financial world can seem complex and confusing to those that don't navigate it every day. That's why we, at Indiana Members Investment Services, make every effort to build confidence and trust by helping you understand the investment products and services offered and basing them on your objectives, risk tolerance, and goals. Solid financial foundations are important, but your trust is what we treasure most.

Traditional & Roth IRA's Retirement Planning Mutual Funds Rollover Services Fixed Annuities Wealth Management







Jeff Olbina



Schedule a no-cost, no-obligation appointment to meet with an experienced financial advisor today! 317.610.3945 or visit IMCU.COM

*Securities and advisory services are offered through LPL Financial (LPL), a registered investment advisor and broker-dealer (member FINRA/SIPC). Insurance products are offered through LPL or its licensed affiliates. Indiana Members Credit Union and Indiana Members Investment Services are not registered as a broker-dealer or investment advisor. Registered representatives of LPL offer products and services using Indiana Members Investment Services, and may also be employees of Indiana Members Credit Union. These products and services are being offered through LPL or its affiliates, which are separate entities from, and not affiliates of, Indiana Members Credit Union or Indiana Members Investment Services. Securities and insurance offered through LPL or its affiliates are:

Not Insured by NCUA or Any Other Government Agency

Not Credit Union Guaranteed

Not Credit Union Deposits or Obligations

May Lose Value

Indiana Members Credit Union provides referrals to financial professionals of LPL Financial LLC ("LPL") pursuant to an agreement that allows LPL to pay Indiana Members Credit Union for these referrals. This creates an incentive for Indiana Members Credit Union to make these referrals, resulting in a conflict of interest. Indiana Members Credit Union is not a current client of LPL for advisory services. Please visit https://www.lpl.com/disclosures/is-lplrelationship-disclosure.html for more detailed information.

The LPL Financial registered representative(s) associated with this website may discuss and/or transact business only with residents of the states in which they are properly registered or licensed. No offers may be made or accepted from any resident of any other state.